[ense. [ e Q\(

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT Mo. 5
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. LVT04806
LEASE AMENDMENT
IADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number:  N/A
100 INTERSTATE CORPORATE CENTER
WILLISTON, VT 05495-9411

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between:

WINTER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
whose address is: 2 Market Street
South Burlington, VT 05403

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to include the LAN room equipment maintenance
contract cost in the annual operating rent..

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended as follows:

A. Toincrease the annual rent effective September 1, 2012 1o include the increased operating rent for the above
standard LAN room maintenance contract of $2,170.05 annually.

Annual Shell Rent: $731,184.32

Escalated Operating Base: $202,430.88 + $2,170.05 = $204,600.93
Tenant Improvements: Pending Design and Construction

Total Annual Rent Effective September 1, 2012:  $935,785.25

B. Establish new operating cost base effective September 1, 2012 of $204,600.93.
C. Maintenance contract does not cover parts and labor in the case something needs replacing or repair. Should parts and

labor be required, lessor shall provide detailed cost proposal for such parts and labor to the contracting officer for approval.
Any parts and labor for repair work will be reimbursed as a lump sum payment from the government.

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSOR: FORTHE G
WINTER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Signature: l Sighature:
Name: T —— Name.

Title: fons @ fuvis &end Title: Leasing Contracting Officer
Entity Name: I R 2 TN Y i GSA, Fublic Buildings Service,
Date: 7 .',’; AT AR Date: E’[ L/ ﬁ

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Name: LA T ¥ ANE AL
Title: ’
Date:

Lease Amendment Form 12/12




Lease Amendment No, 5 LVT04806 PAGE 2 of2

D. Above standard electrical costs for the LAN room equipment shall be reimbursed as a lump-sum payment fo the lessor
upon delivery of evidence of those ahove standard electrical costs. Base costs of the above standard LAN room electrical
costs shall be determined by comparing current year costs to those of relevant months during FY2012 that have been

provided to the government.
CPI Escalations Apply.

END OF LA 5

A

INITIALS: ,_* 7 &
ALESSOR

Lease Amendment Form 12/12







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVT04806-SLA-5_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



